Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Report No. 7, Clause No. 108, as adopted by City of Toronto Council at its meeting held on September 25, 26 and 27, 2006, and Toronto East York Community Council Report No., Clause No., as adopted by City of Toronto Council at its meeting held on , and , 2007.

Enacted by Council:

## CITY OF TORONTO

Bill No.

## BY-LAW No.

## To name the proposed private lane located west of Spadina Avenue, extending northerly from Fort York Boulevard as "Telegram Mews".

WHEREAS the notice of the proposed enactment of the draft by-law was posted on the City of Toronto web site from to , 2007, and interested persons were given an opportunity to be heard at a public meeting held on January 16, 2007, and it is appropriate to name the proposed private lane located west of Spadina Avenue, extending northerly from Fort York Boulevard as "Telegram Mews".

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The proposed private lane shown on attachment 1 to this By-law dated August 17, 2006, located west of Spadina Avenue, extending northerly from Fort York Boulevard, be named as "Telegram Mews";
- 2. Concord Adex Development Corporation, its agent or successor pay the costs estimated to be in the amount of \$300.00 for the fabrication and installation of the street name signs; and
- 3. Concord Adex Development Corporation, its agent or successor shall maintain, at their own risk, the signage installed under section 2 of this By-law.

ENACTED AND PASSED this day of , A.D. 2007.

Mayor

City Clerk

 $G:\LEG\WRITE\mpachol\Streets\Naming\2007\Naming\Bills\ and\ Notices\TEYCC\Telegram\ Mews\ -\ Bill\TEYCC.doc$